# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as administrative agent		102/07/2005	Connecticut licensed branch: SWITZERLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Associated Materials Incorporated
Street Address:	3773 State Road
City:	Cuyahoga Falls
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44223
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2603821	GEXOL
Registration Number:	2412368	TIGER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)200-0558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-651-5066

Email: jeff.becker@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Becker

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100
Address Line 2: Haynes and Boone, LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202-3789

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Becker
Signature:	/Jeffrey M. Becker/
Date:	02/07/2005

REEL: 003023 FRAME: 0793

7860387

C 555

Total Attachments: 4 source=UBS Release#page1.tif source=UBS Release#page2.tif source=UBS Release#page3.tif source=UBS Release#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is by and between UBS AG, Stamford Branch, a Connecticut licensed branch of a banking corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having an office at 677 Washington Blvd., Stamford, Connecticut 06901, as administrative agent (the "Agent") for the lenders under the Credit Agreement, dated as of April 19, 2002 (as amended, the "Credit Agreement"), and Associated Materials Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3773 State Rd., Cuyahoga Falls, OH US 44223 ("AMI").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, AMI and the Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 19, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby AMI pledged to the Agent a security interest in and to certain assets, including without limitation, those trademarks set forth on Schedule A ("Trademarks"), to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of AMI and the other obligors under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 30, 2002, at Reel 2522, Frame 0315; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the sale of the AmerCable division. AMI requests the Agent to execute this Release for purposes of releasing the security interest and other rights arising under the Security Agreement in and to the Trademarks.

#### RELEASE

- 1. All capitalized terms not defined herein will have the meanings as set forth in the Security Agreement.
- 2. The Agent hereby releases and discharges (i) all liens, charges, security interests and/or other encumbrances on the Trademarks created pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Credit Agreement or otherwise and (ii) all obligations of AMI set forth in the Security Agreement as to the Trademarks.
- 3. The Agent shall execute and deliver to AMI any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other documents and instruments which may be reasonably necessary to evidence this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWS]

Executed on the date set forth below to be effective as of the <u>7</u> day of February, 2005.

Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:

Name: Clya Pisarenko.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT,

By: Name:

Title:

Wilfred V. Saint Director Banking Products Services, US

Louis Pistecchia Luuis risiouuma Director Banking Products Services, US

Mare Sileo

COUNTY OF flur held

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 1 day of Feb. 2005, by

Saint , Low Piterchia of UBS AG, STAMFORD

BRANCH, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT, a Connecticut licensed branch of a banking corporation

organized under the laws of Switzerland.

(PERSONALIZED SEAL)

My Commission Expires 6/30/08

## SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
GEXOL	2,603,821	August 6, 2002
TIGER	2,412,368	December 12, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003023 FRAME: 0798

**RECORDED: 02/07/2005**